
Landesmeisterschaft 2010  
 

  1.41.70KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse A  
 

  

1. SV Stambach  835 
    Gerhard Weidler  284 
    Bernd Rottmann  278 
    Alexander Müller  273 
  

  

2. SV Obernheim  830 A 
   Lothar Schütz  284 

    Ingeborg Gries  276 
    Helmut Marhöfer  270 
  

  

3. SG Oggersheim  826 
    Joachim Gelder  293 
    Katharina Mappes  281 
    Karl-Heinz Schanne  252 
  

  

4. SG Landstuhl  791 
    Franz Baldauf  273 
    Gerlinde Weber  271 
    Heinz Faath  247 
  

  

5. SV Appenhofen  778 
    Johann Kroll  273 
    Klaus Klödy  273 
    Gustav Hausdörfer  232 
  

  

6. SV Rheinzabern  777 
    Franz Leitmann  280 
    Herbert Güssow  262 
    Hans Schmitt  235 
  

  

7. SV Annweiler  752 
    Arnold Engel  267 
    Manfred Tischbein  244 
    Erwin Unger  241 
  

  1.41.70KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse A  
 

  

1. Gelder, Joachim  SG  Oggersheim  99 97 97 293 
 2. Weidler, Gerhard  SV  Stambach  98 92 94 284 A  

3. Schütz, Lothar  SV  Obernheim  98 98 88 284 A  
4. Leitmann, Franz  SV  Rheinzabern  91 92 97 280 

 5. Rasch, Hans-Jürgen  SG  Speyer  94 91 95 280 A  
6. Bassler, Klaus  SSV  Wachenheim  88 94 96 278 

 7. Rottmann, Bernd  SV  Stambach  95 91 92 278 
 8. Rahm, Lothar  ESC  Kaiserslautern  93 93 90 276 A  

9. Müller, Alexander  SV  Stambach  86 94 93 273 
 10. Kroll, Johann  SV  Appenhofen  92 89 92 273 
 11. Klödy, Klaus  SV  Appenhofen  90 93 90 273 
 12. Baldauf, Franz  SG  Landstuhl  93 91 89 273 A  

13. Ripp, Hans  SV  Venningen  88 90 93 271 A  
14. Marhöfer, Helmut  SV  Obernheim  86 89 95 270 A  
15. Bußer, Erwin  SV  Waldfischbach  89 90 91 270 A  
16. Engel, Arnold  SV  Annweiler  87 92 88 267 

 17. Kerner, Peter  SV  Queichheim  88 91 88 267 
 18. Bergmann, Gerhard  SV  Schopp  85 91 90 266 
 19. Köhler, Erich  SV  Wernersberg  85 87 90 262 
 20. Güssow, Herbert  SV  Rheinzabern  91 87 84 262 
 21. Gessner, Hans  SG  Rodalben  80 86 94 260 A  

22. Schanne, Karl-Heinz  SG  Oggersheim  83 84 85 252 A  
23. Faath, Heinz  SG  Landstuhl  81 88 78 247 A  
24. Tischbein, Manfred  SV  Annweiler  81 81 82 244 

 25. Unger, Erwin  SV  Annweiler  74 84 83 241 
 26. Schmitt, Hans  SV  Rheinzabern  75 76 84 235 
 27. Hausdörfer, Gustav  SV  Appenhofen  77 80 75 232 
  

  1.41.71KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Damenseniorenklasse A  
 

  
1. Mappes, Katharina  SG  Oggersheim  95 92 94 281 A  
2. Gries, Ingeborg  SV  Obernheim  89 97 90 276 A  



3. Weber, Gerlinde  SG  Landstuhl  87 92 92 271 A  
4. Leitmann, Marianne  SV  Rheinzabern  88 91 92 271 

 5. Emmenecker, Monika  ESC  Kaiserslautern  85 91 89 265 A  
6. Ruffer, Marianne  SC  Iggelheim  82 87 86 255 

  

  1.41.72KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse B  
 

  

1. SG Oggersheim  865 NR 
   Josef Singler  296 

    Kurt Adamus  289 
    Ruth Wanger  280 
  

  

2. SSG Rheingönheim  845 
    Johann Telle  290 
    Hans Joachim Wienzkowski  281 
    Peter Geipel  274
  

  

3. SSG Rheingönheim 2  834 
    Herbert Schläfer  284 
    Günter Metzger  279 
    Klaus Berg  271 
  

  

4. SV Wernersberg  820 
    Fritz Rees  281 
    Otto Burgard  274 
    Alois Seiter  265 
  

  

5. SG Oggersheim 2  801 
    Otto Friedhelm Schroers  278 
    Rudi Mappes  272 
    Walter Lehr  251 
  

  1.41.72KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse B  
 

  

1. Singler, Josef  SG  Oggersheim  99 100 97 296 NR 
2. Wienzkowski, Hans Joachim SSG  Rheingönheim  93 95 93 281 A  
3. Rees, Fritz  SV  Wernersberg  93 97 91 281 

 4. Schweiker, Otfried  SGi  Weisenheim  94 89 96 279 A  
5. Metzger, Günter  SSG  Rheingönheim  92 93 94 279 A  
6. Müller, Eugen  SSC  Haßloch  90 95 93 278 A  
7. Rothmann, Gerd  TS  Queichhambach  94 90 93 277 A  
8. Weber, Alexius  SG  Landstuhl  94 87 94 275 A  
9. Durm, Walter  SG  Rodalben  92 94 89 275 A  

10. Groß, Heinz-Jürgen  SV  Waldfischbach  94 92 88 274 A  
11. Queiser, Dieter  SC  Rammelsbach  85 91 96 272 

 12. Mappes, Rudi  SG  Oggersheim  86 95 91 272 A  
13. Berg, Klaus  SSG  Rheingönheim  91 90 90 271 A  
14. Poulain, Richard  SV  Waldfischbach  89 90 91 270 A  
15. Frank, Rolf  ESC  Kaiserslautern  88 93 89 270 

 16. Prell, Karl-Heinz  SG  Schifferstadt  93 89 88 270 A  
17. Foit, Winfried  SG  Landstuhl  91 88 88 267 A  
18. Baiersdörfer, Siegmund  SV  Annweiler  92 84 88 264 

 19. Reis, Roland  SG  Speyer  80 89 94 263 
 20. Grahamer, Josef  SG  Germersheim  85 85 87 257 
 21. Orth, Eugen  SA  Sarnstall  81 84 83 248 
  

  1.41.73KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Damenseniorenklasse B  
 

  1. Wanger, Ruth  SG  Oggersheim  91 94 95 280 A  
2. Grychtol, Traudel  SV  Appenhofen  77 75 78 230 

  

  1.41.74KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Seniorenklasse C  
 

  

1. Telle, Johann  SSG  Rheingönheim  95 98 97 290 NR 
2. Adamus, Kurt  SG  Oggersheim  99 93 97 289 

 3. Schläfer, Herbert  SSG  Rheingönheim  95 93 96 284 A  
4. Ohme, Dieter  SC  Böhl  94 93 91 278 A  
5. Schroers, Otto Friedhelm  SG  Oggersheim  98 89 91 278 A  
6. Würtz, Rochus  SV  Annweiler  92 92 93 277 A  
7. Geipel, Peter  SSG  Rheingönheim  92 91 91 274 A  
8. Burgard, Otto  SV  Wernersberg  91 94 89 274 

 9. Willer, Willi  SV  Rimschweiler  86 91 89 266 A  
10. Böhm, Albert  ESC  Kaiserslautern  93 84 89 266 

 



11. Seiter, Alois  SV  Wernersberg  88 90 87 265 
 12. Schaf, Erich  SG  Rodalben  84 83 89 256 A  

13. Lehr, Walter  SG  Oggersheim  86 75 90 251 A  
14. Fess, Edwin  SG  Wattweiler  40 40 

  

  1.41.75KK Sportgewehr Auflage - Damenseniorenklasse C  
 

  1.Rapp, Lydia  SV  Wernersberg  90 86 85 261 
 

 


